



Dated: 12th February, 2021

To, The Secretary, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	To The Secretary The National Stock Exchange Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai
To The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 4, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh, Kolkata, West Bengal 700001	

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Viji Finance Limited (BSE Scrip Code 537820; NSE Symbol: VIJIFIN, ISIN: INE159N01027)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the public notice published in news papers i.e. free press- Indore & Mumbai edition (in English) and Choutha Sansar (in Hindi) dated 11th February, 2021 regarding Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 to consider and approve the Standalone as well as Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 together with Segment Reporting and Limited Review Report.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For VIJI FINANCE LIMITED


Stuti Sinha
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



TPL PLASTECH LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 102, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman (U.T.) - 396210
 Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Sangeet Plaza, Marol Maroshi Road, Opp Marol Fire Brigade, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059
 Tel: 022-4062 4200 • Fax No.: 022-4062 4299 • Email: info@tplplastech.in • Website: www.tplplastech.in
 CIN: L25209DD192PLC004656

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Nine Months ended 31-12-2020	Quarter ended 31-12-2019	Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Nine Months ended 31-12-2020	Quarter ended 31-12-2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	4,728.50	11,455.05	5,525.54	4,809.29	11,667.31	5,688.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	259.55	475.69	285.24	257.82	467.65	287.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	259.55	475.69	285.24	257.82	467.65	287.51
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	780.03	780.03	780.03	780.03	780.03	780.03
5	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (of ₹ 10 each)	3.33	6.10	3.66	3.31	6.00	3.69

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tplplastech.in

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 10, 2021.

By order of the Board
 For TPL PLASTECH LIMITED
 Mangesh Sarfare
 Director
 DIN: 07793543

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 10, 2021

Wall Street Finance Limited
 Unit 622, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar, Opp. PVR Cinema, Chakala, M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
 Tel.: 022-62709600 • Website: www.wsfx.in • CIN - L99999MH1986PLC039660

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2020	30-09-2020	31-12-2019	31-12-2020	31-12-2019	31-03-2020
1	Total Income from operations	486.05	647.90	873.67	1,446.18	2,682.73	3,632.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(207.55)	(84.65)	10.86	(480.69)	111.22	(73.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(207.55)	(84.65)	10.86	(480.69)	111.22	(73.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(142.36)	(56.06)	1.09	(328.10)	65.24	(52.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140.01)	(49.84)	1.09	(321.04)	58.11	(58.51)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84	1,159.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,491.01
8	Earnings Per Share for the period						
	Basic:	(1.23)	(0.48)	0.01	(2.83)	0.56	(0.45)
	Diluted:	(1.23)	(0.48)	0.01	(2.83)	0.56	(0.45)

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th February, 2021.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2020, filed with the BSE Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the BSE Limited, website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.wsfx.in

3. Review of Financial Results of Wall Street Finance Limited (Standalone Information):

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
	31-12-2020	30-09-2020	31-12-2019	31-12-2020	31-12-2019	31-03-2020
Total Income from Operations	486.05	647.90	873.67	1,446.18	2,682.73	3,632.22
Profit Before Tax	(207.03)	(84.65)	10.86	(480.17)	111.22	(73.86)
Profit After Tax	(141.81)	(56.06)	1.09	(327.54)	65.24	(52.38)
Total comprehensive income (net of taxes)	(139.46)	(49.84)	1.09	(320.49)	58.11	(58.45)

By order of the board
 For Wall Street Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 N. Srikrishna
 Whole Time Director & CEO

Mumbai, 10th February 2021

MetroGlobal Limited
 REGD. OFFICE: 101, 1ST FLOOR, MANGAL DISHA, NR. GURUGANGESHWAR TEMPLE, 6TH ROAD, KHAR (WEST), MUMBAI-400052
 Email: nitin.shah@metroglobal.in
 CIN NO: L21010MH1992PLC069527

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)		Consolidated (Unaudited)		Standalone (Audited)		Consolidated (Audited)	
		Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Quarter ended 31-12-2019	Quarter ended 31-12-2020	Quarter ended 31-12-2019	Year ended 31-03-2020	Year ended 31-03-2019	Year ended 31-03-2020	Year ended 31-03-2019
		1	Total income from operations	6436.53	5769.66	6436.52	5769.66	24674.69	24690.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.91	227.14	270.17	207.79	1194.16	1036.43	1036.43	1036.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.91	227.14	270.17	207.79	1194.16	1036.43	1036.43	1036.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.07	175.47	224.33	156.12	960.27	797.78	797.78	797.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	766.08	227.13	774.34	207.78	202.45	39.96	39.96	39.96
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	12334375	12334375	12334375	12334375	12334375	12334375	12334375	12334375
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	27205.74	27059.89	27059.89	27059.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (including other comprehensive income)	1.75	1.42	1.82	1.27	7.41	6.16	6.16	6.16
	Basic	1.75	1.42	1.82	1.27	7.41	6.16	6.16	6.16
	Diluted	1.75	1.42	1.82	1.27	7.41	6.16	6.16	6.16

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com & the Website of the Company: www.metrogloballimited.com

(b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change (s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

(c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

(d) The above results have been Verified by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 11, 2021 taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2021.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors, METROGLOBAL LIMITED,
 Sd/-
 Gautam M. Jain
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN No: 00160167)

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 11/02/2021

Zicom Electronic Security Systems Limited
 Reg. Office: 501, Silver Metropolis, Western Express Highway, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400063. Tel: +91 22 6201 4290; Fax: +91 22 6201 4291;
 Website: www.zicom.com; CIN: L32109MH1994PLC083391

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31/12/2020	30/09/2020	31/12/2019	31/12/2020	31/12/2019	31/03/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	619.46	2,001.41	1,945.43	1,945.43	1,945.43	1,945.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,043.00)	(1,765.36)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,043.00)	(1,765.36)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)	(1,997.06)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(910.45)	(1,026.04)	(1,849.23)	(1,849.23)	(1,849.23)	(1,849.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(894.95)	(993.81)	(1,759.88)	(1,759.88)	(1,759.88)	(1,759.88)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,122.41	4,122.41	4,122.41	4,122.41	4,122.41	4,122.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	(0.22)	(2.41)	(4.26)	(4.26)	(4.26)	(4.26)
	b) Diluted	(0.22)	(2.41)	(4.26)	(4.26)	(4.26)	(4.26)

Note: 1. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 10, 2021 and approved by the Board on even date. The above financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.zicom.com.

For Zicom Electronic Security Systems Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Manohar Bidaye
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 10, 2021

SPECTRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Plot No 9, Spectra Compound, Ramchandra Lane Extension, Kanchpada II, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064.
 CIN NO : L74999MH1992PLC067849, Email : sept12@rediffmail.com
 Phone No : 022 - 2899 3933, Fax No : 022 - 2899 1342,
 Website : www.spectraindustries.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 (₹ in lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Month Ended	Nine Month Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.28	0.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(60.20)	(79.91)	(78.72)	(878.87)
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	-	-	-	-
4	Paid up equity share capital - (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	707.85	707.85	707.85	707.85
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(3733.89)
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each - Not annualised	(0.85)	(1.13)	(1.11)	(12.42)
	(a) Basic	(0.85)	(1.13)	(1.11)	(12.42)
	(b) Diluted	(0.85)	(1.13)	(1.11)	(12.42)

Notes: 1. The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.02.2021.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website : www.spectraindustries.co.in

By Order of the Board
 For SPECTRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Jaidev Vinod Kumar Gupta
 Executive Director
 DIN - 00066999

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11-02-2021

GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 413, Tanta Jogan Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.
 CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184
 Tel: +91 22 40750652 | Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com | Website: www.ginitex.com

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Nine Months	Quarter
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	678.89	1255.45	821.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.93	(51.86)	64.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.93	(51.86)	64.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.99	(37.08)	44.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.62	35.54	61.60
6	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3500.61	3500.61	3437.90
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.64	(0.66)	0.79
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.64	(0.66)	0.79

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.com

For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Deepak Harilalka
 Managing Director
 DIN No: 00170335

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 10, 2021

RAMASIGNS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as Rammaica India Limited) CIN NO: L36100MH1981PLC024162
 UNIT NO 3, VIMALA BHAVAN, GROUND FLOOR, SHARMA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, WALBHAT ROAD, GOREGAON EAST, MUMBAI - 400063. Contact No: 022-6108777, FAX, NO. 022-61087713
 URL: www.ramasigns.in | Email ID - info@ramasigns.in

Annexure XI (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		12-31-2020	12-31-2019	12-31-2020	3-31-2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,149.25	2,021.29	2,058.01	8,665.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and extra ordinary items	35.53	6.47	(50.42)	70.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	35.53	4.85	(50.42)	44.65
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit & loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income)	35.53	4.85	(50.42)	44.65
5	Equity Share Capital	1,427.50	1,427.50	1,427.50	1,427.50
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	198.97	282.14	198.97	266.70
7	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic :	0.12	0.02	(0.18)	0.16
8	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) Diluted:	0.12	0.02	(0.17)	0.15

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th February, 2021. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. The limited review report does not contain any observation which would have an impact on the results for the quarter ended 31st December 2020.

2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) effective April 1, 2017 (transition date April 1, 2016) and accordingly, the financial results for quarter ended December 31st, 2020 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The Unaudited Standalone results of the company are available on Company's Website - www.ramasigns.in and also on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

4. Figures of the previous quarter have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 M/S RAMASIGNS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as Rammaica India Limited)
 Pankaj Hasmukh Jobalia (Managing Director)
 DIN : - 03637846

Place :- Mumbai
 Date: -10/02/2021

VJI FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 11/2, Usha Ganj, Jaora Compound, Indore-452001 (M.P.) Tel: (0731) 4246092
 Email: info@vijifinance.com | Website: www.vijifinance.com | CIN : L65192MP1994PLC008715

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended 31st December 2020 [Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Amount in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Quarter Ended	Year to Date
		31/12/20	31/12/19	31/12/20	31/12/20	31/12/19	31/12/20
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22.15	22.24	88.42	22.15	22.24	88.42
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (before exceptional & extraordinary items and tax)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53	37.99
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period before tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53	37.99
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	4.39	-1.52	28.36	4.35	-1.12	28.36

Indonesia trying to 'steer clear' of Chinese investment in USD 20 billion wealth fund: Report

AGENCIES
Beijing

China's absence from the list of potential investors in Indonesia's sovereign wealth fund has raised suspicions that Jakarta is trying to steer clear of investments from the world's second-largest economy, South China Morning Post reported citing Kevin O'Rourke, author of the Indonesia-focused newsletter Reformasi.

Indonesia is on track to launch its own sovereign wealth fund after appointing an advisory board and getting investment commitments from 50 fund management entities. The SCMP reported that China is absent from the list of potential investors.

The new fund, called the Indonesia Investment Authority or INA, will be used to fund Indonesian President Joko Widodo's ambitious infrastructure projects, including tollways, ports, bridges and airports.

According to the SCMP, Jakarta is planning to seed the fund, which is expected to become operational sometime in the first quarter, with an initial USD 5 billion, with USD 1 billion coming out of the state budget. The other USD 4 billion will come from the transfer of equity and assets of state-owned enterprises.

Indonesia plans to eventually have USD 20 billion in the fund, which will be used

to prime the country's USD 1 trillion economy.

O'Rourke, in the newsletter, said Indonesia is trying to steer clear of investments from the world's second-largest economy on fears that Beijing could eventually assert control over Indonesian infrastructure.

"Although never acknowledged, there is reason to suspect that a deep-seated reason for strenuous efforts to keep infrastructure activity under state ownership has been a latent fear that critical projects would be under the ownership - and, thus, control - of China," O'Rourke said.

"In any event, private ownership of assets faces scepticism, especially for infrastructure, especially given that the bulk of the private capital available for such projects would be foreign," he said in the newsletter.

The Japan Bank for International Cooperation, which has committed

USD 4 billion to the INA, and the US International Development Finance Corporation, at USD2 billion, lead the list of foreign investors.

Canada's Caisse de Depot et Placement du Quebec is expected to invest USD2 billion in tollway construction projects, while Algemene Pensioen Groep from the Netherlands and Australia's Macquarie Investment Bank have soft commitments worth USD1.5 billion and USD300 million, respectively.

Indonesia has also approached the Abu Dhabi Investment Authority, though no investment commitments have been made, said Airlangga Hartarto, Indonesia's coordinating minister for economic affairs.

Once the INA is fully established, investors will be given a choice to invest into a "master fund" or "thematic fund", which enables them to invest in a particular industry or project.

UJJAIN SMART CITY LIMITED

Mela. Office, Kothi Road, Ujjain (M.P.) 456001 Ph. 0734 2525856
NIT No.: USCL/76_Tender ID- 2021_UAD_127760_1 Dated: 06-02-2021

Ujjain Smart City Limited Invites proposal for 'Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Bio Toilets in Ujjain'. Interested bidders may purchase and submit their proposals online at www.mptenders.gov.in.

Probable Amount of Contract :	Rs. 5,61,35,000-00
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 5,62,000/-
Cost of Document	Rs. 20,000/-
Pre bid Meeting Date	15/02/2021 15:00 hrs.
Last date for purchase of tender and submission of Technical and Financial Bid (Online)	22/02/2021 up to 17:00 hrs

For more details please visit <https://www.mptenders.gov.in>. Any Corrigendum or amendments shall be uploaded on this website only.

For, Ujjain Smart City Limited

Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited

Corporate Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email :- info@ahfc.com. CIN Number :- U69230MH2013PLC248741
Branch Office: Office No. 201-202 Shagun Arcade, Vijay Nagar Crossing, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh Contact No.: Mr. Kshitij Dubey - 09372704851

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE

Pursuant to taking possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder by the Authorised Officer of Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited (AHFCL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount due from borrower/s, offers are invited to submit online in the Web Portal of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Partner, M/s. Invention Solutions Pvt. Limited (Invention) i.e. <https://auctions.invention.in> by the undersigned for purchase of the immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the Physical Possession on 'As is Where is Basis', 'As is What is Basis' and 'Whatever is There is Basis', particular of which are given below:

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortgagers	Date & Amount of 13(2) Demand Notice	Description of Property	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increase Amount	Date & Time of e-Auction
LAN: LXIN200316-170038614 Branch: INDORE2 Borrower: MANISH MOHAN LAL SAHU Co-Borrower: NEHA MANISH SAHU	28-02-2019 for Rs. 14,86,576/- (Rupees Fourteen Lac Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Six Only)	Plot No.45 Sanwariya Nagar Chota Bangarda Indore Near Main Road Indore Madhya Pradesh 452001	Rs.13,00,000/- Rs. 1,30,000/- Rs.10,000/-	16th March, 2021 Time: 10.30 A.M. to 11.30 AM

THACKER AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1878PLC000033
Regd. Office: Bhogilal Hargovindas Building, Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubash Marg, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel. No.: 91-22-43553333; E-Mail: thacker@thacker.co.in; Website: www.thacker.co.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	192.60	172.97	207.52	495.80	554.55	776.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and prior period items)	64.17	34.20	53.05	138.66	138.02	219.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after prior period items)	64.17	34.20	53.05	138.66	138.02	219.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	51.08	23.28	43.39	107.71	122.72	186.34
5	Share of profit/(loss) of associates	31.00	194.20	206.41	217.22	420.68	548.24
6	Other comprehensive income for the period	257.96	79.57	(92.49)	416.76	(200.39)	(314.68)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Share of profit/(loss) of associates and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	340.04	297.05	157.31	741.68	343.01	419.89
8	Equity Share Capital	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88	10.88
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	6,070.33
10	Earning per Equity share : Basic and Diluted (₹)	7.54	19.99	22.96	29.87	49.95	67.52

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- Pursuant to an application made by the Company to Reserve Bank of India ('RBI'), for voluntary surrender of its Non-Banking Finance Institution ('NBFI') license, RBI vide Order dated November 30, 2018 ('Order') has cancelled its Certificate of Registration as a NBFI, with effect from date of the Order.
- Consequent upon surrender of NBFC license, as aforesaid, these statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The COVID-19 outbreak has developed rapidly in India and across the globe. The Govt. of India had announced a series of lock down measures from March 24, 2020 onwards which are yet to be completely withdrawn. Govt. of India has directed a calibrated and gradual withdrawal of lock down and partial resumption of economic activities. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of all assets and liabilities including receivables, loans, investments and inventories. While the Management has evaluated and considered the possible impact of COVID-19 pandemic on the financial statements, given the uncertainties around its impact on future economic activity, the impact of the subsequent events is dependent on the circumstances as they evolve.
- The consolidated financials results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
Fujisan Technologies Limited	Subsidiary Company
AMJ Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Pudumjee Paper Products Limited	Associate Company
- The figures for the previous period have been recast/ regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.thacker.co.in)
- The key standalone financial information are as under :-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	109.07	111.02	113.11	314.28	323.43	460.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	46.50	23.89	28.48	106.43	84.38	152.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	37.84	15.57	22.40	83.59	78.22	137.13
4	Other comprehensive income	103.58	71.07	(32.76)	204.14	(123.49)	(181.96)
5	Total other comprehensive income (comprising other comprehensive income and net profit after tax)	141.42	86.64	(10.36)	287.73	(45.27)	(44.83)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th February, 2021

Sd/-
Arun Kumar Jatia
(Director)

TIRUPATI STARCH & CHEMICALS LTD.

CIN: L15321MP1985PLC003181
Registered Office: "First Floor", Shreeram Chambers, 12, Agrawal Nagar Main Road, Indore-452001 (M.P.) Ph. 0731-2405001-02 e-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com; website: www.tirupatistarch.com

Extract from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2020

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5658.49	6654.04	14084.83	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	134.60	2.51	-233.89	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	134.60	2.51	-233.89	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	134.60	2.51	-233.89	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	134.60	2.51	-233.89	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/-)	609.32	609.32	609.32	
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic		2.21	0.04	(3.84)	
2. Diluted		2.21	0.04	(3.84)	

Notes : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter & Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website (www.tirupatistarch.com). (2) The above Un-audited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Amit Modi
(Managing Director)
DIN: 03124351

Date: 11.02.2021
Place: Indore

VJI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 11/2, Usha Ganj, Jaora Compound, Indore-452001 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4246092
Email: info@vjifinance.com | Website: www.vjifinance.com | CIN : L65192MP1994PLC008715

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended 31st December 2020 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Amount in Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Quarter Ended	Year to Date		
		31/12/20 (Un-audited)	31/12/19 (Un-audited)	31/12/20 (Un-audited)	31/12/19 (Un-audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	22.15	22.24	88.42	22.15	22.24	88.42
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before exceptional & extraordinary items and tax)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53	37.99
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53	37.99
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	4.39	-1.52	28.36	4.35	-1.12	28.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	4.39	-1.52	28.36	4.35	-1.12	28.36
6	Equity Share Capital	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized) (for continuing and Discontinuing operations)						
(a) Basic		0.01	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.00	0.03
(b) Diluted		0.01	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.00	0.03

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter as well as nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Results are available on the Company's website www.vjifinance.com and also available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

FOR VJI FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Vijay Kothari (Managing Director)
DIN: 00172878

Date : 11/02/2021
Place : Indore

Mid India Industries Limited

CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324
Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandasaur-458 001 (M.P.)
Corporate Office: 405, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 001 (M.P.)
Phone: 0731-2543402, 2432321, Email: cmidindia@gmail.com, www.midindiaindustries.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(₹ in Lakhs (Except Earnings Per Share))

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding 3 Months	Year to Date
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Ended in Previous Year 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Figures 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	19.18	246.54	32.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.85	8.73	-16.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.76	8.75	-15.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.76	8.75	-15.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-6.76	8.75	-15.62
Equity Share Capital	1630	1630	1630
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic : (in ₹)	-0.04	0.05	-0.1
Diluted: (in ₹)	-0.04	0.05	-0.1

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.midindiaindustries.com and on Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

FOR Mid India Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Singh (Managing Director)
DIN : 01548011

Place: Indore
Date : 11.02.2021

एक नजर

70 करोड़ की एमडी ड्रग्स मामले में तीन आरोपी पकड़ाए

गिरफ्त में आए आरोपियों ने बताया थे आरोपियों के नाम

डीआईजी ने लगाई वैकसीन
इंदौर। जैने एकायम ने सुबह वैकसीन लगाई है। टीका कर लाना गया मुझे तो पता ही नहीं चला। जैसा मैं पहले फील कर रहा था, वैसा ही टीका लगाने के बाद कर रहा हूँ। मैं अभी से वहीं कड़वा कि वे वैकसीन जरूर लगाए। वह किसी भी प्रकार से घातक नहीं है। यह हमारे बचाव के लिए, सभी के बचाव के लिए है। टीका लगवाने के बाद भी कोविड नियंत्रण का पालन करें। सोशल डिस्टेंसिंग, मास्क और हाथों को धोते रहें। यह बात गुजरात को लगावात डीआईजी ने मनीष कपूरिया ने कोरोना वैकसीन लगवाने के बाद कही। कोविड-19 टीकाकरण कार्यक्रम के दूसरे चरण के दूसरे दिन बुधवार शाम तक 54 प्रतिशत टीकाकरण हो चुका है। गुजरात को भी टीकाकरण कार्यक्रम चल रहा है। बड़ी संख्या में पुलिस अधिकारी और पुलिसकर्मी टीका लगवाने पहुंचे हैं। नगर निगम के कर्मचारियों की संख्या भी टीका है। वहीं, जिला प्रशासन से भी एसडीएम, तहसीलदार सहित अन्य अधिकारियों ने टीका लगवाया। जिले में कोविड वैकसीनेशन का दूसरा चरण जारी है। कुल 58 केंद्र बनाए गए, जिसमें 8 हजार 431 फ्रंटलाइन वर्कर्स को टीका लगाना है। इनकी तुलना में कुल 4 हजार 527 फ्रंट लाइन वर्कर्स को टीके लगाए गए। यानी कुल 54 प्रतिशत टीकाकरण हुआ है।

इंदौर। 70 करोड़ की एमडी ड्रग्स के मामले में क्राइम ब्रांच ने तीन अन्य बदमाशों को गिरफ्तार किया है, जो ड्रग्स सप्लाय करते थे।
उल्लेखनीय है कि क्राइम ब्रांच ने विगत दिनों हैदराबाद तेलंगाना व इंदौर के ड्रग्स तस्करों को पकड़ा था। इनसे पूछताछ में कई लोगों के नाम सामने आए थे। पुलिस ने इसके बाद एक-एक करके दो दर्जन से अधिक बदमाशों को पकड़ चुकी है।
पुलिस ने इनके नाम जुनेद पिता इमदाद कुरेशी निवासी ग्रीन पार्क कॉलोनी चंदन नगर, ईशान उर्फ इसरार पठान पिता इरफान

पठान निवासी व्यक्ति मोहल्ला सदर बाजार और फैज पिता अमजद शेख निवासी भिस्ती मोहल्ला थाना सदर बाजार बताया है। क्राइम ब्रांच ने बताया कि नाजिम एवं रहीस से पूछताछ की गई थी, जिसमें इन तीनों के नाम सामने आए थे। आरोपी जुनेद के कब्जे से मोबाइल जब्त किया है। आरोपी जुनेद ने आरोपित पूछताछ में पुलिस को बताया कि वह कक्षा आठवीं तक पढ़ा है। पूर्व में सलून पर काम करता था। साथ ही विगत 5 वर्षों से गांजा चरस एवं अन्य मादक पदार्थों का सेवन कर रहा था। जुनेद ने बताया कि उसने नाजिम से संपर्क कर कई बार ड्रग्स खरीदी

है। इसके अलावा नाजिम को आवश्यकता होने पर अन्य तस्करों से संबंध स्थापित कर जुनेद ने उसको एमडी ड्रग्स मुहैया कराई थी। वह पत्नी के पाउच में 10 से लेकर 50 ग्राम तक ड्रग्स एक बार में खरीदते-बेचते थे।
पुलिस ने बताया कि आरोपी ईशान आठवीं तक पढ़ा है। वह वेल्डिंग का काम करता है। वह नशे का आदी हो गया था। मोहम्मद फैज ने बताया कि वह फर्नीचर का काम करता है। वह दोस्तों के साथ नशे का आदी हो गया था। पैसों की आवश्यकता होने पर वह नशा सप्लाय करने लगा था। पुलिस इनसे पूछताछ कर रही है।

बाइक सवारों ने महिला से चेन लूटी

इंदौर। बैराठी कॉलोनी में बाइक सवार दो बदमाश 45 वर्षीय सोना परेशा से सोने की चेन लूट कर फरार हो गए। महिला स्कूटर से कपड़ों की गटरी लेकर आ रही थी। बदमाश सीसीटीवी कैमरे में कैद हो गए। पुलिस बाइक नंबर के आधार पर खजराणा में तलाश कर रही है।
जुनी इंदौर थाना पुलिस के मुताबिक घटना सुबह करीब 11 बजे बैराठी कॉलोनी की है। वीर सावरकर नगर निवासी सोना की लाइकी की दुकान है। वह स्कूटर से

ग्राहकों के पकड़े लेकर लौट रही थी। अचानक पीछे से बाइक पर दो बदमाश आए और झपट्टा मारकर चेन छीन ली। चेन खींचने के दौरान महिला असंतुलित होकर गिर गई। टीआई भारतसिंह के मुताबिक पुलिस को आरोपितों के सीसीटीवी फुटेज मिल गए हैं। बाइक नंबर भी स्पष्ट दिख रहे हैं। दोनों बदमाश खजराणा क्षेत्र के रहने वाले हैं। लोकेशन के आधार पर पुलिस दोनों की तलाश में छापे मार रही है।



बिहार की टगोरी गैंग ने कंपनी बनाई

इंदौर में खोला हैडऑफिस

फ्रेंचाइजी दी, बदले में 300 लोगों से 50-50 हजार रुपए ठगे

इंदौर। बिहार की गैंग ने इंदौर में हेड ऑफिस खोलकर देशभर के करीब 300 से ज्यादा लोगों को ठग लिया। इन ठगों ने कंपनी बनाई और फिर उसकी फ्रेंचाइजी लोगों को दी। फ्रेंचाइजी में जो काम होता था वह तो लोग करते थे, लेकिन उस काम के एवज में आने वाला रुपया ठगों के खाते में जाता था। इस ठग गिरोह का भंडाफोड़ हो चुका है। विजय नगर टीआई तहजीब काजी ने बताया कि बीते कई दिनों से शहर के बाहर के लोग आकर शिकायत कर रहे थे कि मेट्रो टॉवर और फिर बाद में बिजनेस पार्क में चलने वाली व्हील शाइन्स कंपनी ने उनके साथ धोखाधड़ी की है। ठगाए लोगों का

कहना था कि कंपनी के शिवम जायसवाल, विवेक कुमार, विवेक सिंह, राहुल कुमार और अन्य ने सोशल मीडिया पर विज्ञापन करते हुए कंपनी की फ्रेंचाइजी देने की पेशकश की। कंपनी कार वॉशिंग और सर्विसिंग की बताई गई। इन ठगों ने देश के अलग-अलग शहरों में लोगों से संपर्क कर कहा कि उनकी कंपनी कासेट लेकर आई है। जिन लोगों के पास खुद की जमीन है उन्हें फ्रेंचाइजी देगी। इसके लिए लोगों से 50-50 हजार रुपए जमा करवा लिए। साथ ही शर्त रखी कि वे कार वॉशिंग और सर्विसिंग के ग्राहक भी पहुंचाएंगे। फ्रेंचाइजी लेने वालों को सिर्फ कार वॉशिंग और सर्विसिंग करना है, रुपए कंपनी के खाते में आएंगे। हिसाब होने के बाद महीने के अंत में रुपए फ्रेंचाइजी लेने वालों को दे दिए जाएंगे।

शादी का बोलकर संबंध बनाए

युवती का आरोप- कैद में रखा, बाद में बोला दूसरी गर्लफ्रेंड से शादी करने वाला हूँ

इंदौर। महिला अपराध के दो मामले सामने आए हैं। कोहिनूर कॉलोनी में रहने वाली बदमाश जहां 33 वर्षीय महिला को परेशान कर रहा था। वह उसका पीछा करता है और कॉल कर अश्लील बातें करता था। वहीं, कटनी में रहने वाली 26 साल की एक पीड़िता ने कोरिया में रहने वाले एक युवक के खिलाफ दुष्कर्म और अपहरण का केस दर्ज करवाया है।
लसूझिया पुलिस के अनुसार पीड़िता महालक्ष्मी नगर में रहती है। उसने आरोपी इंदरजीत निवासी

कोरिया, वर्तमान पता स्क्रीम नंबर 94 के खिलाफ केस दर्ज करवाया है। पीड़िता ने बताया कि आरोपी ने उससे दोस्ती कर 1 जनवरी 2019 से शारीरिक संबंध बनाए। उसे कैद करके भी रखा। झांसे में लेकर कहता रहा कि वह शादी करेगा। एक दिन जब पीड़िता ने उसे शादी का बोला तो आरोपी ने उससे कहा कि वह तो अपनी एक दूसरी दोस्त से शादी करने वाला है। पीड़िता को यह पता चला तो उसने विरोध किया। लड़के के घर पर भी जानकारी दी लेकिन कोई फायदा नहीं

हुआ, आखिरकार पीड़िता ने थाने पहुंचकर केस दर्ज करवाया।
वहीं कनाडिया पुलिस के अनुसार पीड़िता को शिकायत पर बदमाश शानू के खिलाफ केस दर्ज किया गया है। आरोपी दो दिन पहले महिला के घर पहुंच गया था। उसने महिला को धमकाया। महिला कहें भी जाती तो आरोपी उसका पीछा करता था। उसे परेशान करता था। कई बार महिला ने उसे समझाया, लेकिन वह नहीं मानता था। पुलिस अब आरोपी की तलाश कर रही है।

ऑपरेशन करवा कर भागा मरीज

धोखाधड़ी का केस

इंदौर। माध्य तुमोगिन रिपोर्ट सहज अस्पताल के मैनेजर अशफक पिता जाहिर हुसैन निवासी राजमोहल्ला की शिकायत पर रवि प्रकाश तुवाल के खिलाफ तुमोगिन थाना पुलिस ने धोखाधड़ी का केस दर्ज किया है। पुलिस के मुताबिक अशफक ने पुलिस को बताया कि पिछले वर्ष 21 अक्टूबर को तुवाल को के ऑपरेशन के लिए मिला हुआ था। उसने हेल्थ बीमा पॉलिसी (केसलैस) के बारे में बताया और कहा कि तीन लाख रुपये तक स्वीकृत हो सकते हैं। आरोपित के ऑपरेशन में कुल दो लाख 46 हजार रुपये का बिल बना, लेकिन बीमा कंपनी ने सिर्फ 45 हजार रुपये ही स्वीकृत किए। आरोपित ऑपरेशन के बाद कामगोए पर साइन किए बहोर भाग गया। कॉल करने पर डॉक्टर को धमकाने लगा। शिकायत आवेटन की जांच कर बुधवार रात पुलिस ने तुवाल पर केस दर्ज कर लिया।

महिला को फोन पर अश्लील मैसेज करता था, केस दर्ज

इंदौर। राजेन्द्र नगर थाना क्षेत्र में रहने वाली महिला ने दुर्ग छत्तीसगढ़ के देवेंद्र कुमार साहू के खिलाफ मोबाइल पर छेड़छाड़ करने का केस दर्ज कराया है। पुलिस के मुताबिक महिला ने बताया कि आरोपित कई दिनों से फोन पर अश्लील मैसेज कर परेशान कर रहा है। कई बार फोन पर उसे मना किया और फटकार भी लगाई लेकिन वह नहीं माना। नतीजा होकर महिला ने पुलिस को शिकायत की और केस दर्ज कराया। पुलिस ने मोबाइल नंबर के आधार पर चेस दर्ज कर लिया है। मामले में पुलिस छत्तीसगढ़ दुर्ग के आरोपित को लोकेशन ट्रेस कर उसे गिरफ्तार करने के लिए टीम भेजेगी।

जाहिर सूचना

सर्व साधारण को इस जाहिर सूचना के माध्यम से सूचित किया जाता है कि मेरा पुत्र मनीष पिता स्व. होरीलालजी श्रीवास अवज्ञाकारी है, कुसंगति में है, नशा करने का आदी हो गया है, समझाईश के बावजूद आवारागर्दी से बच नहीं आ रहा है, तथा असामाजिक कर्तव्यों के साथ रहता है तथा बाजार व अन्य लोगों से वह उधार रुपये लेने का आदी है तथा लोगों से रुपया लेकर अपने नशे की पूर्ति करता है तथा घर-गृहस्थी का सामान रकम आदि भी चोरी कर विक्रम कर देता है। मैं अपने पुत्र के खराब आचरणों से बहुत परेशान व प्रताड़ित हूँ। मेरे पुत्र को मैंने सार्वजनिक व अचल संपत्ति से एवं अपने घर से बेदखल कर दिया है और उससे मेरा किसी प्रकार का कोई संबंध नहीं रहा है। इस कारण कोई भी व्यक्ति मेरे पुत्र मनीष श्रीवास से मेरे भक्तन व अन्य किसी प्रकार के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार का रहन, चप, उधार, दान, या अन्य किसी भी रूप से व्यवहार नहीं करे। यदि इस जाहिर सूचना प्रकाशन के बाद भी कोई व्यक्ति मेरे पुत्र मनीष श्रीवास से किसी भी प्रकार का कोई लेनदेन या किसी प्रकार का कोई संबंध करता है तो उसकी सम्पूर्ण जिम्मेदारी संव्यवहार करने वाले व्यक्ति को होगी। मेरा अपने पुत्र मनीष श्रीवास से किसी भी प्रकार के कृत्य से मेरा कोई संबंध व संरोकार नहीं है और ना ही किसी प्रकार का कोई जिम्मेदारी है। सो सूचित हो।
भवदीय
प्रमिला उर्फ मीरा श्रीवास पति स्व. श्री होरीलालजी श्रीवास
निवासी गणेशपुरा मन्सी रोड उज्जैन

Sr.no.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended					
		31.12.2020	31.12.2019	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	30.09.2020	31.12.2019				
1	Total Income from operations	3973.08	3136.05	3867.49	11335.72	10126.29	13274.45	5393.66	4208.26	5319.15	15422.89	13371.20	17548.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	325.65	364.63	557.42	1727.77	1425.05	1713.90	404.14	430.76	724.48	2057.51	1630.09	1990.16
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	325.65	364.63	557.42	1727.77	1425.05	1713.90	404.14	430.76	724.48	2057.51	1630.09	1990.16
Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to													
Owners of the company													
Non controlling interest													
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to	252.01	279.69	437.24	1282.83	1158.86	1400.03	252.01	279.69	437.24	1282.83	1158.86	1400.03
Owners of the company													
Non Controlling interest													
5	Total	252.01	279.69	437.24	1282.83	1158.86	1400.03	252.01	279.69	437.24	1282.83	1158.86	1400.03
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10 Per Share)	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10	1575.10
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Rs.10/- Each)	1.60	1.78	2.77	8.14	7.36	8.89	1.60	1.78	2.77	8.14	7.36	8.89
	Diluted	1.60	1.78	2.77	8.14	7.36	8.89	1.60	1.78	2.77	8.14	7.36	8.89

1 The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2 The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2020 which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th Feb. 2021 in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)regulation,2015.
3 The Company has identified "Manufacture and Sale of Corrugated Boxes" as the single operating segment for the continued operations in the Financial Statement as per Ind AS - 108 - Operating Segments.
4 Previous year/ period figures have been re-grouped, re-arranged and restated wherever considered necessary.

For Worth Peripherals Limited
Sd/-
Raminder Singh Chadha
Managing Director
DIN : 00405932

सरिए चोरी करने का आरोप लगाकर पीटा

इंदौर। कृष्णा पैराडाइज कालोनी में रहने वाले रामेश्वर पिता बलवंत सिंह ने बिल्डर्स मोहनसिंह और दो साथियों के खिलाफ मारपीट का केस दर्ज कराया है। राज थाना पुलिस के मुताबिक रामेश्वर ने बताया कि वह अपने घर के अंदर पत्नी के साथ बैठा था, तभी वहां मोहनसिंह अपने दो साथियों के साथ आए और गालियां देते हुए कहा कि उसके घर के पास रखे सरिए किसने चोरी किए हैं। मोहनसिंह ने मना किया कि उसे नहीं पता तो उसने मारपीट कर कर जान से मारने की धमकी दी। पुलिस ने केस दर्ज कर जांच शुरू कर दी है।

VJI FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: 11/2, Usha Ganj, Jaora Compound, Indore-452001 (M.P.) Tel.: (0731) 4246092						
Email : info@vjifinance.com Website : www.vjifinance.com CIN : L65192MP1994PLC008715						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended 31st December 2020 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)						
(Amount in Lacs except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Quarter Ended	Year to Date	
		31/12/20	31/12/19	31/12/20	31/12/20	31/12/19
1	Total Income from Operations	22.15	22.24	88.42	22.15	22.24
2	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (before exceptional & extraordinary items and tax)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53
3	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	5.86	-1.53	38.10	5.82	-1.53
4	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary & exceptional items)	4.39	-1.52	28.36	4.35	-1.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	4.39	-1.52	28.36	4.35	-1.12
6	Equity Share Capital	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00	825.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (not annualized)(for continuing and Discontinuing operations)	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.00
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.01	0.00

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter as well as nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Results are available on the Company's website www.vjifinance.com and also available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

FOR VJI FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Vijay Kothari (Managing Director)
DIN: 00172878

DEVKI LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Velocity", 18-A Scheme No 94 C, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.) 452010
Tel No. (0731) 2555041 E-mail : dillindore@gmail.com website: www.devkileasing.com

SRNO	PARTICULARS	QTR ENDED	QTR ENDED	QTR ENDED	9 MONTH ENDED	9 MONTH	RS. IN LACS
		31.12.20	30.09.20	31.12.19	31.12.20 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.19 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.38	-	-	4.45	0.15	0.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.72	-6.77	-17.48	-15.72	-32.98	-36.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.72	-6.77	-17.48	-15.72	-32.98	-36.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.72	-6.77	-17.48	-15.72	-32.98	-36.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1.72	-6.77	-17.48	-15.72	-32.98	-36.34
6	Equity Share Capital	3,451,850	3,451,850	3,451,850	3,451,850	3,451,850	3,451,850
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Net Profit / Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.05	-0.20	-0.51	-0.46	-0.96	-1.05
	(a) Basic (In Rs.)	-0.05	-0.20	-0.51	-0.46	-0.96	-1.05
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.)	-0.05	-0.20	-0.51	-0.46	-0.96	-1.05

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31.12.2020 are available on the website BSE Ltd www.bseindia.com and the on the website of Company i.e www.devkileasing.com

For Devki Leasing And Finance Limited
Managing Director
DIN NO.00108548

कार्यालय नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर

विज्ञापित क्र. : 38 ई टेंडर सी.ई./ विद्युत एवं यांत्रिकी दिनांक: 10.02.2021

नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर के द्वारा केन्द्रीयकृत प्रणाली के अन्तर्गत निम्न कार्य के लिए शासकीय विभाग में सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत टेकेंदरों/फर्मों के अनुभवी सक्षम टेकेंदरों से ऑनलाइन (Online) निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।

क्र. सं.	ऑनलाइन क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित राशि	अन्य सं. मनी का आकार	निविदा प्रमाण का मूल्य	समय - बचि	लाभ. एस.ओ. आर.	टेकेंदरों की सक्षमता श्रेणी
1	2021-UAD-128487	नगरीय निकाय निर्वाचन 2021 के तहत झोन क्र. 1 से 5 के अंतर्गत आने वाले समस्त मतदान केन्द्रों एवं युओं में 02 दिवस हेतु अस्थाई प्रकाश व्यवस्था करने संबंधी कार्य।	5,68,300/-	11,400/-	2,000/-	आवश्यकता अनुसार	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत
2	2021-UAD-128502	नगरीय निकाय निर्वाचन 2021 के तहत झोन क्र. 6 से 10 के अंतर्गत आने वाले समस्त मतदान केन्द्रों एवं युओं में 02 दिवस हेतु अस्थाई प्रकाश व्यवस्था करने संबंधी कार्य।	5,60,800/-	11,300/-	2,000/-	आवश्यकता अनुसार	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत
3	2021-UAD-128512	नगरीय निकाय निर्वाचन 2021 के तहत झोन क्र. 11,12,13,14,15 के अंतर्गत आने वाले मतदान केन्द्रों पर अस्थाई प्रकाश व्यवस्था करने संबंधी कार्य।	6,21,000/-	12,500/-	2,000/-	आवश्यकता अनुसार	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत
4	2021-UAD-128527	नगरीय निकाय निर्वाचन 2021 के तहत झोन क्र. 16,17,18 एवं 19 के अंतर्गत मतदान केन्द्रों पर अस्थाई प्रकाश व्यवस्था करने संबंधी कार्य।	5,17,300/-	10,400/-	2,000/-	आवश्यकता अनुसार	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत
5	2021-UAD-128531	झोन क्र. 11 वार्ड क्र. 49 के अंतर्गत सिलक नगर मेनरोड पर सेन्ट्रल लॉर्ड स्थापित होने से पूर्व से स्थापित हाईमास्ट अत्यंत स्थान पर शिट करने संबंधी कार्य। (द्विविध आमंत्रण)	2,28,772/-	4,600/-	2,000/-	1 माह	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत
6	2021-UAD-128556-1	झोन क्र. 16 वार्ड क्र. 01 के अंतर्गत चंदन नगर पुलिस चौकी के समीप स्थित एआईसीटीएसएल बस डिपो पर हाईमास्ट लाकार प्रकाश व्यवस्था करने संबंधी कार्य।	7,80,576/-	15,200/-	2,000/-	1 माह	एस.ओ.आर दि. 10 मई 2012/निगम सूची पर प्रतिलिखित दूर	लोक निर्माण विभाग की सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत

1. निविदा प्रपत्र ऑनलाइन क्रय करने एवं बिड सबमिट करने की अंतिम दिनांक : 22.02.2021 शाम 5.30 बजे तक
2. टेकनिकल बिड खोलने की दिनांक : 24.02.2021 सुबह 11.00 बजे
शर्तें: (1) आमंत्रित निविदा में किसी भी प्रकार का संशोधन ऑनलाइन ही जारी किया जाएगा।
(2) विस्तृत निविदा विज्ञापित, टेंडर एवं अन्य दस्तावेज देखने एवं डाउनलोड करने के लिये <https://www.mptenders.gov.in> पर सुविधा उपलब्ध है।
नगर शिल्पक विद्युत एवं यांत्रिकी, नगर पालिक निगम, इन्दौर